WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, YAKTIEL PEREZ, prays for damages against the

Defendant, ROBERT BETZ, individually and as agent (sworn officer) of the SEMINOLE

POLICE DEPARTMENT, and Agency of the SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA, in a sum of

money in excess of the jurisdictional amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars

($75,000.00) plus his attorney fees and costs of this action and any other such relief

deemed just and equitable.

COUNT II: AS AND FOR A CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST SEMINOLE POLICE

DEPARTMENT. AN AGENCY OF SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA

FOR VICARIOUS LIABILITY

Plaintiff herein readopts and realleges each and every allegation contained in the

[...]

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Court to award compensatory

damages against SEMINOLE POLICE DEPARTMENT, an agency of SEMINOLE TRIBE OF

FLORIDA, based upon the negligent acts of its agent (sworn officer) ROBERT BETZ, in in a

sum of money in excess of the jurisdictional amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars

($75,000.00) plus his attorney fees and costs of this action and any such other relief to be

deemed just and equitable.

Res

By:
Diana Santa Maria
FL Bar No.: 473340
dianaPsantamarialaw.net
Law Offices of Diana Santa Maria, P.A.

University Place, Suite 205-C